ProAm Desert Championship
Barstow, CA

Class 11

Pos
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#
1118
1157
1103
1166
1146
1185
1189
1111

Driver of Record
Cisco Bio
Blake Wilkey
Ralph Castillo
Jeff Corrao
Daniel Boswell
Cole Wimmer
Joey Smith

Luis Castillo

Laps

ProAm Desert Championship
Barstow, CA

Class 11
#
1118
1157
1185
1146
1103
1166
1111
1189
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ProAm Desert Championship

Pos

Driver of Record
Cisco Bio
Blake Wilkey
Cole Wimmer
Daniel Boswell
Ralph Castillo
Jeff Corrao
Luis Castillo

Joey Smith

Barstow, CA
Class 11
Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 1118 | Cisco Bio
2 | 1157 |Blake Wilkey
3 | 1103 |Ralph Castillo
4 | 1166 |Jeff Corrao
5 | 1189 |Joey Smith
6 | 1146 Daniel Boswell
7 | 1185 |Cole Wimmer

Saturday Results

Elapsed Time
1:10:17.73
1:10:28.73
1:28:48.53
1:34:35.14
1:23:52.96
1:21:22.58
0:00:00.00
0:28:26.46

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:23:48
0:23:50
0:28:03
0:28:00
0:29:14
0:30:55
0:28:26

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:30:27
0:48:44
0:41:11
0:43:09
0:42:34
0:51:47

Fast Lap
0:22:36.36
0:23:05.99
0:29:10.04
0:30:54.85
0:27:26.14
0:25:54.48
0:00:00.00
0:28:26.46

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:23:54
0:23:33
0:27:26
0:27:26
0:30:25
0:32:03

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:31:38
0:32:46
0:41:26
0:42:27
0:38:39
0:34:43

Laps Elapsed Time
3 1:34:13.75
3 1:59:18.79
3 2:01:47.98
3 2:08:18.89
3 2:33:07.35
0 0:00:00.00
3 2:26:31.49

Lap 3

Lap Time Laps
0:22:36 3
0:23:06 3
0:25:54 3
0:28:27 )
0:29:10 3
0:31:38 3
1
0

Lap 3

Lap Time Laps
0:32:08 3
0:37:49 )
0:39:11 3
0:42:43 3
1:05:18 3
1:06:37 3
0

Sunday Results

Fast Lap
0:30:27.36
0:32:46.02
0:39:11.11
0:42:26.63
0:34:42.88
0:00:00.00
0:38:39.20

Combined Weekend

Group A
Weekend Results

Laps Elapsed Time
2:44:31.48
3:09:47.53
3:30:36.51
3:42:54.03
3:57:00.31
1:21:22.58
2:26:31.49

0:28:26.46
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December 2, 2023
Group A

Saturday Results

Elapsed Time

1:10:18
1:10:29
1:21:23
1:23:53
1:28:49
1:34:35
0:28:26
0:00:00

Fast Lap
0:22:36
0:23:06
0:25:54
0:27:26
0:29:10
0:30:55
0:28:26

December 3, 2023

Group A

Sunday Results

Elapsed Time

1:34:14
1:59:19
2:01:48
2:08:19
2:26:31
2:33:07
0:00:00

Fast Lap
0:30:27
0:32:46
0:39:11
0:42:27
0:38:39
0:34:43




ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend
Barstow, CA Group A
Class 9 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 949 | Tommy Phillips 4 1:34:23.97 0:23:18.83 4 2:15:16.37 0:31:54.31 8 3:49:40.34
2 | 932 |Jacob Wisdom 4 1:33:18.97 0:22:34.18 4 2:17:05.87 0:28:58.33 8 3:50:24.83
3 954 | Steve Johnson 4 1:34:05.12 0:23:19.62 1 0:33:41.97 0:33:41.97 5 2:07:47.09
ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Group A
Class 9

Saturday Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 932 | Jacob Wisdom 0:22:34 0:23:35 0:23:38 0:23:32 4 1:33:19 0:22:34

2 954 | Steve Johnson 0:23:20 0:23:24 0:23:39 0:23:42 4 1:34:05 0:23:20

3 949 | Tommy Phillips 0:23:43 0:23:42 0:23:40 0:23:19 4 1:34:24 0:23:19
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Group A
Class 9

Sunday Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 949 | Tommy Phillips 0:31:54 0:32:20 0:31:54 0:39:07 4 2:15:16 0:31:54
2 | 932 | Jacob Wisdom 0:45:52 0:33:13 0:28:58 0:29:02 4 2:17:06 0:28:58
3 | 954 |Steve Johnson 0:33:42

1 0:33:42 0:33:42



ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend
Barstow, CA Group A
Class 5/1600 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 588 |Conner Ishibashi 4 1:35:31.73 0:23:33.09 2 1:34:23.25 0:31:10.78 6 3:09:54.98
2 | 572 |Sean Cope 1 0:26:20.00 0:26:20.00 4 2:26:53.43 0:35:45.74 5 2:53:13.43
ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Group A
Class 5/1600 SEUGEVATEET IS
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 588 | Conner Ishibashi 0:23:33 0:24:08 0:23:59 0:23:52 4 1:35:32 0:23:33
2 572 |Sean Cope 0:26:20 1 0:26:20 0:26:20
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Group A
Class 5/1600

Sunday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 572 | Sean Cope 0:35:46 0:36:06 0:37:00 0:38:01 4 2:26:53 0:35:46
2 588 |Conner Ishibashi 0:31:11 1:03:12

2 1:34:23 0:31:11



ProAm Desert Championship

Barstow, CA
Class 1600
Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 1679 | Cole Hardin
2 | 1610 |Brooke Perfect
3 | 1613 | Brodie Martin
4 | 1672 |Holden Hilgenberg
5 | 1628 |Bradley Drake
6 | 1690 Matt Creveling
7 | 1688 |Shane Lapka
8 | 1617 | Garrett Knight
9 | 1660 |Bradley Ward
ProAm Desert Championship
Barstow, CA
Class 1600 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1679 |Cole Hardin 0:18:23
2 | 1610 Brooke Perfect 0:19:29
3 | 1613 |Brodie Martin 0:19:42
4 | 1688 Shane Lapka 0:20:12
5 | 1617 | Garrett Knight 0:20:59
6 | 1672 |Holden Hilgenberg 0:31:08
7 | 1628 |Bradley Drake 0:19:46
8 | 1690 Matt Creveling 0:23:22
9 | 1660 |Bradley Ward 0:19:00
ProAm Desert Championship
Barstow, CA
Class 1600 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1679 | Cole Hardin 0:23:16
2 | 1610 Brooke Perfect 0:23:59
3 | 1660 |Bradley Ward 0:28:05
4 | 1690 Matt Creveling 0:25:52
5 | 1672 | Holden Hilgenberg 0:28:48
6 | 1628 |Bradley Drake 0:52:45
7 | 1613 |Brodie Martin 0:23:47
8 | 1688 | Shane Lapka 0:23:32
9 | 1617 | Garrett Knight 0:26:15

Laps
5
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Saturday Results

Sunday Results

Combined Weekend

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:30:40.46 0:17:53.91
1:33:46.35 0:18:26.19
1:34:39.98 0:18:15.62
1:53:31.18 0:20:05.27
1:48:25.80 0:18:58.28
1:47:06.22 0:20:07.13
1:37:31.23 0:18:59.96
1:41:58.17 0:19:57.25
0:18:59.94 0:18:59.94

Lap 2 Lap 3

Lap Time Lap Time

0:18:20 0:17:58

0:18:42 0:18:26

0:19:05 0:18:38

0:19:59 0:19:20

0:20:20 0:19:57

0:21:32 0:20:38

0:19:10 0:18:58

0:20:07 1:08:37

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:23:13
0:23:53
0:23:05
0:25:17
0:29:49
0:25:05
0:23:51
0:23:16

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:22:59
0:23:45
0:22:47
0:26:52
0:29:19
0:24:28
0:23:56

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 1:55:20.76 0:22:45.50
5 1:58:11.69 0:23:17.34
5 2:35:36.40 0:23:30.13
5) 2:23:01.64 0:27:00.80
5 2:30:01.90 0:23:42.37
5 2:06:42.69 0:24:10.00
2 0:46:48.26 0:23:15.94
1 0:26:14.56 0:26:14.56
5 1:59:14.92 0:22:36.98

Lap 4 Lap 5
Lap Time Lap Time
0:17:54 0:18:06
0:18:33 0:18:36
0:18:16 0:18:59
0:19:00 0:19:00
0:20:16 0:20:25
0:20:05 0:20:07

0:50:31

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:23:07
0:23:18
0:22:37
0:24:31
0:28:05
0:24:01
0:23:30

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:22:46
0:23:17
0:22:42
0:24:10
0:27:01
0:23:42
1:00:33

Group B
Weekend Results
Laps Elapsed Time
10 3:26:01.22
10 3:31:58.03
10 4:10:16.38
10 4:16:32.82
9 4:18:27.70
8 3:53:48.91
7 2:24:19.49
6 2:08:12.73
6 2:18:14.85
December 2, 2023
Group B
Saturday Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 1:30:40 0:17:54
5) 1:33:46 0:18:26
5 1:34:40 0:18:16
) 1:37:31 0:19:00
5 1:41:58 0:19:57
5 1:53:31 0:20:05
4 1:48:26 0:18:58
3 1:47:06 0:20:07
1 0:19:00 0:19:00
December 3, 2023
Group B
Sunday Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 1:55:21 0:22:46
) 1:58:12 0:23:17
5 1:59:15 0:22:37
5 2:06:43 0:24:10
5 2:23:02 0:27:01
5 2:30:02 0:23:42
5 2:35:36 0:23:30
2 0:46:48 0:23:16
1 0:26:15 0:26:15




ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend

Barstow, CA Group B
Class 3900 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | H177 |Mikey Kelly 5 1:35:47.10 0:17:15.06 5 1:59:55.25 0:21:21.91 10 3:35:42.35
ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Group B
Class 3900

Saturday Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | H177 |Mikey Kelly 0:18:26 0:18:02 0:17:15 0:24:20 0:17:44 5 1:35:47 0:17:15
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Group B
Class 3900

Sunday Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | h177 | Mikey Kelly 0:23:13 0:23:12 0:23:08

0:29:00 0:21:22 5 1:59:55 0:21:22



ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend
Barstow, CA Group B
Class 1900 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1956 |Dennis Mcbride 4 1:21:47.81 0:19:56.99 4 1:41:12.90 0:25:03.65 8 3:03:00.71
2 | 1966 |Shane McCoy 3 1:15:42.58 0:20:56.12 4 2:30:02.64 0:26:42.80 7 3:45:45.22
ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Group B
Class 1900

Saturday Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 1956 |Dennis Mcbride 0:20:44 0:20:37 0:20:31 0:19:57 4 1:21:48 0:19:57

2 | 1966 |Shane McCoy 0:21:19 0:20:56 0:33:28 3 1:15:43 0:20:56
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Group B
Class 1900 Sunday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 1956 |Dennis Mcbride 0:25:34 0:25:20 0:25:16 0:25:04 4 1:41:13 0:25:04

2 | 1966 |Shane McCoy 0:27:34 0:26:43 1:05:05 0:30:41 4 2:30:03 0:26:43



ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend
Barstow, CA Group B
Class 1300 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1340 |Rene Maldonado 4 1:23:36.62 0:20:06.71 4 1:46:36.85 0:25:39.14 8 3:10:13.47
2 | 1204 |Rick Madison 3 1:13:19.78 0:20:32.15 4 1:44:41.82 0:25:00.62 7 2:58:01.60
3 | 7319 Rob Tygart 3 1:47:55.16 0:34:40.76 2 1:42:20.70 0:50:30.73 5 3:30:15.85
ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Group B
Class 1300 Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1340 |Rene Maldonado 0:21:51 0:21:06 0:20:07 0:20:33 4 1:23:37 0:20:07
2 | 1204 |Rick Madison 0:21:06 0:20:32 0:31:41 3 1:13:20 0:20:32
3 | 7319 Rob Tygart 0:35:11 0:34:41 0:38:03 3 1:47:55 0:34:41
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Group B
Class 1300 Sunday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1204 |Rick Madison 0:26:49 0:27:12 0:25:40 0:25:01 4 1:44:42 0:25:01
2 | 1340 |Rene Maldonado 0:27:13 0:26:37 0:27:08 0:25:39 4 1:46:37 0:25:39
3 | 7319 Rob Tygart 0:51:50 0:50:31

2 1:42:21 0:50:31



ProAm Desert Championship Combined Weekend

Barstow, CA Group C
Class 1400 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1449 | Joser Herrera 4 1:19:11.28 0:19:07.15 4 1:39:41.16 0:24:04.14 8 2:58:52.44
2 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 4 1:19:06.83 0:19:22.71 4 1:40:58.10 0:24:31.37 8 3:00:04.92
3 | 1481 | Travis Bartlett 4 1:24:39.09 0:20:35.79 4 1:52:46.38 0:27:54 .42 8 3:17:25.47
4 | 1439 |Jason Duke 4 1:31:28.37 0:21:07.76 4 2:24:06.02 0:26:32.57 8 3:55:34.38
5 | 1427 | Adam Leonhardt 4 1:49:10.18 0:19:27.30 4 2:10:43.94 0:24:28.63 8 3:59:54.13
6 | 1485 | Jeff Vaughn 4 1:22:02.38 0:20:14.82 2 2:29:54.96 0:27:58.84 6 3:51:57.34
7 | 1472 | Jake Hamilton 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 0 0:00:00.00
ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Group C
Class 1400 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 0:20:28 0:19:33 0:19:43 0:19:23 4 1:19:07 0:19:23
2 | 1449 |Joser Herrera 0:19:28 0:20:08 0:20:28 0:19:07 4 1:19:11 0:19:07
3 | 1485 | Jeff Vaughn 0:20:25 0:20:15 0:20:23 0:21:00 4 1:22:02 0:20:15
4 | 1481 |Travis Bartlett 0:22:07 0:20:42 0:20:36 0:21:14 4 1:24:39 0:20:36
5 | 1439 | Jason Duke 0:22:05 0:21:08 0:26:14 0:22:01 4 1:31:28 0:21:08
6 | 1427 Adam Leonhardt 0:49:57 0:20:04 0:19:42 0:19:27 4 1:49:10 0:19:27
7 | 1472 | Jake Hamilton 0 0:00:00
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Group C
Class 1400 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Sunday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1449 |Joser Herrera 0:24:04 0:24:18 0:24:45 0:26:33 4 1:39:41 0:24:04
2 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 0:25:27 0:25:47 0:25:13 0:24:31 4 1:40:58 0:24:31
3 | 1481 | Travis Bartlett 0:28:13 0:28:03 0:28:36 0:27:54 4 1:52:46 0:27:54
4 | 1427 |Adam Leonhardt 0:24:29 0:25:37 0:52:45 0:27:53 4 2:10:44 0:24:29
5 | 1439 Jason Duke 0:36:14 0:26:33 0:43:05 0:38:14 4 2:24:06 0:26:33
6 | 1485 |Jeff Vaughn 2:01:56 0:27:59 2 2:29:55 0:27:59




ProAm Desert Championshi
Barstow, CA

Class 2000
Pos #
2007
2055
2013
2037
2087
2006
2011
2017

Driver of Record
Tyler Pullen
Kyle Thomas
Steven Olsewski
Richard Oja
Michael Jones
Cesar Beccera

Kevin Knight
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Janis Miller

ProAm Desert Championship
Barstow, CA

Class 2000
Pos #
2055
2006
2013
2007
2011
2087
2037
2017

Driver of Record
Kyle Thomas
Cesar Beccera
Steven Olsewski
Tyler Pullen
Kevin Knight
Michael Jones
Richard Oja

O N G~ N~

Janis Miller

ProAm Desert Championship
Barstow, CA

Class 2000
Pos #
2007
2037
2055
2013
2087
2006

Driver of Record
Tyler Pullen
Richard Oja
Kyle Thomas
Steven Olsewski

Michael Jones

O g h WOIN =

Cesar Beccera

p

Laps
4
4

w | b~ w

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:20:58
0:22:46
0:26:06
0:22:45
0:20:34
0:30:20
0:22:58
0:31:03

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:30:50
0:30:51
1:13:48
0:31:07
0:33:37

Saturday Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps
1:53:46.82 0:21:56.10 4
1:20:12.34 0:19:40.88 4
1:38:11.42 0:23:09.59 2
0:22:57.63 0:22:57.63 4
1:34:23.18 0:28:11.01 2
1:27:30.95 0:21:08.22 0
1:14:51.34 0:20:34.30
0:31:02.87 0:31:02.87

Lap 2 Lap 3
Lap Time Lap Time
0:19:41 0:19:53
0:22:05 0:21:32
0:24:50 0:24:05
0:21:56 0:36:44
0:32:25 0:21:52
0:35:52 0:28:11
Lap 2 Lap 3
Lap Time Lap Time
0:30:25 0:29:38
0:30:05 0:31:37
0:34:43 0:25:17

0:32:52
0:34:19

Combined Weekend

Group C
Sunday Results Weekend Results
Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
2:01:20.35 0:29:37.61 8 3:55:07.17
2:43:22.19 0:25:16.62 8 4:03:34.53
1:03:59.65 0:31:07.49 6 2:42:11.07
2:02:58.59 0:30:04.66 5 2:25:56.22
1:07:56.91 0:33:37.42 5 2:42:20.09
0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 4 1:27:30.95
3 1:14:51.34
1 0:31:02.87
December 2, 2023
Group C
Lap 4 Saturday Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:19:41 4 1:20:12 0:19:41
0:21:08 4 1:27:31 0:21:08
0:23:10 4 1:38:11 0:23:10
0:32:22 4 1:53:47 0:21:56
3 1:14:51 0:20:34
3 1:34:23 0:28:11
1 0:22:58 0:22:58
1 0:31:03 0:31:03
December 3, 2023
Group C
Lap 4 Sunday Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:30:28 4 2:01:20 0:29:38
0:30:26 4 2:02:59 0:30:05
0:29:35 4 2:43:22 0:25:17
2 1:04:00 0:31:07
2 1:07:57 0:33:37
0 0:00:00




ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend
Barstow, CA Goup D
Class 6100 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 6152 | Garret McCourt 5 1:28:28.73 0:17:22.66 5 1:48:31.61 0:21:15.35 10 3:17:00.34
2 | 6147 |Jason Babcock 5 1:30:22.34 0:17:40.62 5 1:49:39.40 0:21:45.83 10 3:20:01.74

ProAm Desert Championship
Barstow, CA

December 2, 2023
Goup D
Class 6100

Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6152 | Garret McCourt 0:17:23 0:17:47 0:17:49 0:17:53 0:17:36 5 1:28:29 0:17:23
2 | 6147 | Jason Babcock 0:18:17 0:17:53 0:17:52 0:17:41 0:18:41 5 1:30:22 0:17:41
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Goup D
Class 6100 Sunday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6152 |Garret McCourt 0:21:15 0:21:28 0:22:05 0:21:48 0:21:55 5 1:48:32 0:21:15
2 | 6147 |Jason Babcock 0:21:53 0:21:59 0:21:51 0:22:11 0:21:46 5 1:49:39 0:21:46



ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend

Barstow, CA Goup D

1400 PRO Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 403 |Dan Fertal 5 1:34:20.58 0:18:34.94 5 2:09:26.69 0:21:48.32 10 3:43:47.27

ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Goup D
1400 PRO

Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 403 | Dan Fertal 0:19:06 0:18:41 0:18:35 0:18:52 0:19:07 5 1:34:21 0:18:35
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Goup D
1400 PRO

Sunday Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:23:47 5 2:09:27 0:21:48

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time

Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time

1 403 | Dan Fertal 0:22:30 0:21:48 0:21:50 0:39:31



ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend

Barstow, CA Goup D

Class 10 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 1012 | Holden Heitritter 5 1:37:04.61 0:18:12.28 5 1:54:19.50 0:22:35.43 10 3:31:24.11

ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Goup D
Class 10

Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1012 |Holden Heitritter 0:20:30 0:18:12 0:18:52 0:19:13 0:20:16 5 1:37:05 0:18:12

ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Goup D
Class 10

Sunday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1012 | Holden Heitritter 0:23:08 0:23:14 0:22:40 0:22:42 0:22:35 5 1:54:19 0:22:35



ProAm Desert Championship

Combined Weekend

Barstow, CA Goup D

Class 5U Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 | 5047 |Adam Spitz 5 1:34:41.01 0:18:40.91 5 1:54:59.67 0:22:33.32 10 3:29:40.68

ProAm Desert Championship December 2, 2023
Barstow, CA Goup D
Class 5U

Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 5047 |Adam Spitz 0:19:15 0:18:41 0:18:48 0:18:44 0:19:13 5 1:34:41 0:18:41
ProAm Desert Championship December 3, 2023
Barstow, CA Goup D
Class 5U

Sunday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 5047 | Adam Spitz 0:23:38 0:23:12 0:22:44 0:22:53 0:22:33 5 1:55:00 0:22:33



QUALIFYING RESULTS

Class
Driver of Record Lap Total Time Pos. Group/Loop
1 1679 |Cole Hardin 1of 1| 0:02:46.376 |[Class 1600 1 Group B
2 1672 [Holden Hilgenberg 1of 1| 0:02:53.580 |Class 1600 2 Group B
3 1610 |Brooke Perfect 1of 1| 0:02:55.319 |[Class 1600 3 Group B
4 2011 |Kevin Knight 10of1| 0:02:55.849 |Class 2000 1 Group C
5 1613 |Brodie Martin 10of 1| 0:02:55.883 |[Class 1600 4 Group B
6 1628 |Bradley Drake 10of 1| 0:02:57.169 |Class 1600 5 Group B
7 1688 [Shane Lapka 10of1| 0:03:01.757 |Class 1600 6 Group B
8 2006 |Cesar Beccera 10of 1| 0:03:03.739 |[Class 2000 2 Group C
9 1449 |Joser Herrera 1of 1| 0:03:10.717 |Class 1400 1 Group C
10 2037 |Richard Oja 1of 1| 0:03:11.367 |Class 2000 3 Group C
11 1485 |Jeff Vaughn 10of1| 0:03:14.443 |Class 1400 2 Group C
12 2007 |Tyler Pullen 10of1| 0:03:15.195 |Class 2000 4 Group C
13 1455 |Mike Thomas 10of 1| 0:03:16.242 |(Class 1400 3 Group C
14 1157 |Blake Wilkey 10of1| 0:03:17.254 |Class 11 1 Group A
15 1118 |Cisco Bio 10of 1| 0:03:23.846 |(Class 11 2 Group A
16 1427 |Adam Leonhardt 10of 1| 0:03:24.360 |[Class 1400 4 Group C
17 2013 |Steven OlsewskKi 10of 1| 0:03:35.096 |[Class 2000 5 Group C
18 1185 [Cole Wimmer 10of 1| 0:03:55.493 |Class 11 3 Group A
19 1146 |Daniel Boswell 1of 1| 0:04:.02.621 |(Class 11 4 Group A
20 1111 |Luis Castillo 10of1| 0:04:10.717 |Class 11 5 Group A
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